



MEDIA CONTACT:

Michelle Domengoni 281-341-8738 office 832-278-9893 cell michelle.domengoni@fortbendcountytx.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 28, 2023

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office Prepares for National Night Out

(FORT BEND COUNTY, TX) – Citizens, along with business and community leaders of unincorporated areas in Fort Bend County, are invited to join their neighbors and meet with Fort Bend County Sheriff's deputies during the 40th Annual Texas National Night Out, the nation's night out against crime. This year, Fort Bend County citizens will celebrate National Night Out on Tuesday, October 3, 2023, from 5:00PM to 8:00PM, by joining neighbors at block parties all across the county. Please register using the email link below to invite a Sheriff's Office deputy to attend your gathering or social event during National Night Out.

National Night Out is an annual community-building event that promotes police community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie. Across the county, neighborhoods, homeowners' association, and citizens' groups will host block parties to encourage neighbors to get to know each other and local law enforcement officers to help make their community safer.

"Each year, we look forward to National Night Out because it is the perfect opportunity for residents to meet our deputies in a fun and engaging setting," said Sheriff Eric Fagan. "Community safety has been and will continue to be a prominent focal point of this administration."

While some neighborhoods host outdoor gatherings, others join in by turning on their front porch light in support of each other and law enforcement.

National Night Out is designed to:

- Establish and maintain positive relationships with neighbors and local law enforcement
- Heighten crime and drug prevention awareness
- Generate support and participation in crime prevention efforts
- Let criminals know that neighborhoods are organized and fighting back

Please register by 5:00 pm, September 30, 2023, to ensure an officer from the Sheriff's Office attends your event. Be sure to include the name and contact phone number of the block party coordinator, the name of the community, and the block party location address. To register and learn more, contact Deputy Gerard Argao at socp@fortbendcountytx.gov.



TUESDAY, OCTOBER 3

5:00PM - 8:00PM



Deadline to register: September 30, 2023

Email: socp@fortbendcountytx.gov



Tuesday, October 3, 2023



5:00PM - 8:00PM

About NNO

Heighten crime and drug prevention awareness Strengthen neighborhood spirit and police community relations





About the Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

The Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office was founded in 1837 and is the largest and most diverse law enforcement agency in Fort Bend County. The Sheriff's Office has 917 employees, including 615 sworn peace officers and 22 reserve volunteer deputies dedicated to protecting and serving nearly 900,000 Fort Bend County residents. Among the 10 fastest-growing counties in the nation, Fort Bend covers 885 square miles and includes 21 unincorporated communities.

Visit our website | www.fbcsheriff.org
View our 2022 Annual Report
Follow us on social media | https://linktr.ee/FBCSOTexas

Address/Location

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office 1840 Richmond Parkway Richmond, TX 77469

Contact

Emergency: 9-1-1

Non-emergencies: 281-341-4665